PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRBE and Recommending Award
RESOLUTION NO. 39(06-24)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in the
bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Various
Hardware Supplies, Parts and Materials consisting of seven (7} lots, with a total Approved Budget for
Contract (ABC) of SIX MILLION NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
FIFTY-THREE PESOS AND FIFTY CENTAVOS (#6,276,553.50), VAT inclusive;

WHEREAS, the sub-ABCs are as follows; Lot I: Carpentry and Masonry Materials — TWO MILLION
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TEN PESOS ($£2,256,210.00); Lot II:
Masonry Materials ~ ONE MILLION HUNDRED THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED NINETY-NINE PESOS (P1,366,599.00); Lot IIi: Painting and Varnishing Materials —
ONE MILLION SIX THOUSAND NINETY-EIGHT PESCS (£1,006,098.00); Lot IV: Plumbing Materials
— ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE PESOS
{(P1,322,785.00); Lot V: Metal Materials — TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT PESOS ($239,288.00); Lot VI: Parts and Tools ~ ONE HUNDRED FORTY
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE PESOS AND FIFTY CENTAVOS (P140,623.50); Lot VII:
Power Tools and Equipment — SIX HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS
(P644,950.00);

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, three (3) bidders, namely: JAN OWEN MARTIN
CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (“JOMCC"), VIVA SALES ENTERPRISES (“WSE") and UP-TOWN
INDUSTRIAL SALES, INC. (“Up-Town”), obtained/paid for the bid documents. Al were declared
Eligible and their bid proposals were as follows:

Description Sub-ABC VSE Up-town JOMCC
Lot I - Carpentry Materials $2,256,210.00 $2,117,437.00 No bid No bid
Lot IT — Masonry Materials ?1,366,599.00 P1,014,594.00 No bid No bid

Lot III - Painting and
Varnishing Materials

£1,006,098.00

$807,411.00

P825,104.80

£861,085.00

Lot IV ~ Plumbing Materials $1,322,785.00 | P1,211,442.00 | P1,254,539.70 No bid
Lot V- Metal Materials P239,288.00 No bid £245,002,70 No bid
Lot VI ~ Parts and Tools P140,623.50 No bid $130,025.70 No bid
Lot VII - Power Tools and P644,950.00 No bid No bid No bid

Equipment

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working Group
(TWG) of all the eligibility, technical and financial documents, as well as post-gualification
documents submitted by the first ranked bidders, the BAC, in its meeting on June 6, 2024, found the
bid offers submitted by VSE for Lots I, II, III and 1V found to be complying and responsive. Up-town
bid offer for Lot VI found to be complying and responsive:

Description Sub-ABC SN;J ap?;:e(:‘i Bid Offer Amou:ﬁariance T
Lot I #2,256,210.00 VSE $2,117,437.00 P138,773.00 6.15
Lot II #1,366,599.00 VSE #1,014,524.00 $£352,005.00 25.75
Lot I P1,006,098.00 VSE PE07,411.00 P198,687.00 19.75
fot IV #?1,322,785.00 VSE $1,211,442.00 P111,343.00 8.42
Lot VI ?140,623.50 Up-town PL30,025.70 £10,597.80 7.54

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is
hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC General Manager the following:

a) Award to VSE, which submitted the lowest calculated and responsive bid for Lots I, 11,
III and 1V, whose total offer of $2,117,437.00, P1,014,594.00, P807,411.00 and
£1,211,442.00, respectively, are within the sub-ABC;



b) Award to Up-town, which submitted the lowest calculated and responsive bid for
Lot VI whose total offer of #130,025.70, is within sub-ABC;

¢} To recommend for approval by the General Manager of the Philippine International
Convention Center the above foregoing findings; and

d} To declare a Failed Bid for Lots V and VII, and schedule a RE-BID to for such
reguirement,

RESOLVED, at the PICC, this 6% day of June, 2024.

WILS B. DELOS REYES
Chairman

5 /w/\}(/

EDISON I. AURELIC
Member

Approved on

RENA . PADILLA
General*Manager



